
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12103824

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND REAGENTS FOR GESTATIONAL DIABETES FOR
OVERNIGHT PREGNANT WOMEN

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-06-05-03

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Laboratory Supplies and
Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 177,029.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/06/2025

Last Updated / Time 05/06/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 11/06/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 04/06/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


BAC COFY
Republic of the Philippines

Province of llocos Norte
CIWOF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARD$ COMMITTEE

REGUE$T FOR AUOTATION

Date:05 JUNE 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-06-05-03

Cam p a ny/Busrness N a me :

Address;

Eusiness/Mayofl,s Fennif Alo. :

TIN:

P tnil G EP S Reg istratia n N um b e r { requ ired} :

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AI,YARDS COMMITTEE {BAc},
intends to procure "PURCHASE OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES AND REAGENT$ FOR
GESTATIONAL DIABETES SCREENING FOR OVEftWEIGHT PREGHANT WOMEttl" - Small Value
Prscurement of the 20tS revised lmplementing Rules and Requlations of Republie Aet Ns.
s1$4.

Please submit yaur duly signed qustation addressed ta and Award$ Comrnittee {BAC)
ehairperson afid to the given address balow, sn or 1;S0 Affi of l,l JUNE 3SlS, *uhject to
the *ompliance w'ith the Term* and Conditions this Request for Suotstion (RFQ)

F. $ORIA
Chairpersan, Bids and Awards Committee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
E m a i I : [+ili:.g.ill3ii:1ft* i*C _i..i.i ::.-.

i*terested seryice provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotaticn on or before tire above speeified deadiine of submissi*n af quotation:

a. Pro+f sf PHILGEPS Registration
h. Mayor's Perrnit
c. Omnibus $worn Statement and if applicable, CIriginal Notarizecj Secretary's

Certificate in case of a eorporation, partnership, or cooperative e; or Original $peciat
Power of Attorney of ail nrembers of the joint venture giving fuli power and authority
to its officer to sign the 0$$ and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomef Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPEi of the CGB- BIDS AHD AWARDS COmMlffEE {BAC}
ro$erves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procuremsnt, or not award
thecontractatanytimepriortocontract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders"

Fcr any elarifieation, you msy contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 {BAC) or rend email t6
hacbatsceity@g Fail.cllm.

By tha Authoity of the Bids and Awards Committee:

Position:

Date

E-Mail Addres: b*cbnr*reityfr)gmnil.com



INSIEIJSIIQN$:

Nota: Failura t6 follow the$e instru*tians will disqualiff your entire quotatian.

(1) Da not alter the contents of this form in any way

{2) The use of this RFQ is hishlv eneouraged to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln case of any ehanges, bidders must use *r refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadiine extension.

lf another forrn is used sther than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory
requirementslprovisions including manifestation on the agreernentwith the Terms and Conditions
below

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a suppcrting document
ii.e-, a Drice quotation in a different format), both dccuments shall be considered unless there will be
Ciscrepancies. ln this case. prcvisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

{3i All technical specifications mu*t be ccrnpiiad with. Failure to eaniply with the mandatory
requirements chall render the quotatiCIn i*eiigible/disquaiified.

(4) Quotations may be submitted thraugh electronic maii at ij:ii.-.-: .;_:i",--,..._: :,.=_,-

(5) Quotations, ineluding doeunrentary requirements, r*ceiv*d after the deadline shall not be ae*ept*d.
For quotations submitted via elecironie mail, the date and time of re*eipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered.

TERM$ AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall provide csrrect and accurat* infcrmation required in thrs farm.

2. Any inter!ineatinns, erasures, or ovenuriting shall be valid anly if they are signed or initialed by you or
*ny cf your duly authorrzed representative/s.

3. Pi"i*e quotatronls must be valid far a per"i*d of SIXTY {S*i cal*ndar days frem the deadline of
Euhaission.

4, Priee quotaticnis, ts be denoniinated in Fhilippin* peso, shall ineli;eie ell taxes, duties, andl*r ievies
pay*ble.

5. Quotations exceeding the Appr*vad Eudget fo;" the *cntra*t shaii bc reje*t€d.

6. ln ease o{ two or mere nidders are determined lo have submitted the Law*st Caleulated
Quetation/Lowest Calculatedand ResponsiveQu*tation, tne CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
e OMIVIITTEH {BAC)shall adopt and emplay "draw lots" as the tie-breakirrg methsd to finally
determine the single winning provider in accordanee with GPPB Cireular'06-30Q5.

7 " Award of contraet shail ne mad+ to the lowest quatation which complies with the teehnical
specifications, requirements and other terms and *snditicns stated herein.

8" The delivery is on-within SI_Cal€ndar.Uatfs"
9- The itemis shall be delivered according to the accepted effer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncome/business tax return and Omnibus Sworn
State*:ent shall tre attar,hed upon submissiotr erf the quotation.

1 1 . itemis delivered shall be inspected on the scheduied date and tir"ne of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC). The deiivery of ths item/s shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to eonfirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shail be made after de livery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,
;.e., erder $!ip and/ar Billing statement, by the suppiier, contractili". ar co:':sultant.

f 3. Liquidated ciamag*s equivaicnt to one-tenth of sne pereent iC.1%] of the value af the gecds not
delivered within the prescribed cieliv*ry perlod shall be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS CO[\4MITTEE {BAC}nrav terminate the contract once the cumulativs amsilnt of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (1O-sloi cf the am+unt sf the contra+t, withsut preji.rdice to *ther
Gcurses of actien and remedies open to tt.

14. The Pro*uring Entity may eaneel or terminate the contract at any time in aceordance with tha grounds
provided under RA No. 3184 and it$ 2016 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order iF0), and other related documenis for the above-stated Procurement
prejeets shall be deemed to forrn part of the contract.

Page 2 o!'4



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstruc;ticns and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotation/s forthe item/s as fgllows:

PUREHASE OF LABORATCIRY SUPPLIES ANN REAGENTS FOR GESTATIONAL DIABHTE$
SEREENING FOR OVERWEIGHT PREGNANT WOMEH

I Note: Non-compiiance with 1

t. Slucose Reagent {5 Bots x GSml I Bsx

2" Wash t Bcx

3. Glucose Concentrated drink TOGTT Juice|,

759 200m1

280 Bot

4. Syringe,3cc gauge 23,{00's I Box

5" Cotton 4009 5 Roll

S. Alcohol, t ltr t6 Bot

7. $urgical Tape t" Control Reagent Normal

and Pathologic

Box

S. {l,l-{ Bat x Eml}{p"{ bot x Sml} t Kit

g. *Jlulticalibrator {5 hoits x 3 ml} 1 Kit

l0- Pipette Tips,{000U1, 500$ I Park

t {. Pipette Tips,{00U1, 5005 I Fack

12. Applicator Stick, 6" 1000's 6 Lrox

Page 3 ol4

Minimum Technical Specifications Quantity Unit of
lssue

Offered
Technical

Speeification/
Servicel Unit

Cost

$tatement of
Compliance

{"Comply" or"Not
Comply")



FINANGIAL OFFEft:

ln words:

In figures:

On* Hundred Ser..ent),Seven Thousand and trventy-
nine Fesos & 001100

Pesos

{Php 177,029.00}

$ignature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Office Telephone/FaxlMobile Nos.

Emailaddressles

Page 4 of4

Payment shall be made througlt Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBazk Transferfacitity, within thirty {SCI) days
after receipt of billing. ln case af accounts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees s&a/l be
chargeable agalnsf the creditotus accCIunt"

Payment Detaits:

Banking lnstitution
Accaunt Number:
Aceaunt filame (should be the exact accaunt name as regrsfered in the bank):


